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1867 Associates of the 
Cornelius Walsh Society 
($10,000 and above)

Carol Harvey Barrows ’61/Johnson 
Charitable Gift Fund

Susan Stappers Bartels ’68
Stephanie Bennett-Smith ’01 HA 

and Orin R. Smith ’91 HA*/Fidelity 
Charitable Gift Fund

Claire Couch Bosee ’54
Gerard T. Cleary
Lucinda Thomas Embersits ’59
Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund
Heath Village Retirement Community
Frank C. and Joan Garey Hooper ’50
Johnson & Johnson
Katie Coakley Koch ’67/ 

The Lakehurst Foundation
Raymond and Katherine Nisivoccia
John Post/ 

John & Margaret Post Foundation
Jim Salerno
Kim Scharg ’58*
The Shubert Foundation, Inc.
M. Alden Siegel ’14 HA and  

Dorothy Spach Siegel ’59
Stephen Somers/ 

The Somers Charity Fund
Linda V. W. Watkins ’62
Lois Maccubbin Williams ’60

Ferry Associates of the 
Cornelius Walsh Society 
($5,000–$9,999)

Senator Christopher “Kip” and  
Susan Bateman

Constance Morse Burke ’42
Raymond Duane/ 

Salerno Duane Infiniti
Elizabeth Friday-Skoda ’93 and  

Marc Skoda
Fulton Bank of New Jersey
Robert Goodman and  

Rochelle A. Makela-Goodman ’97
Wolfgang ’84/13 HA and  

Phyllis Gstattenbauer
Erica Hontz Hoffman ’83
House Of The Good Shepherd
Barbara Rhodes Kimber ’55
The Sandra Kupperman Foundation
Bobbie Mildenberger ’67
National Management  

Resources Corp.
Virginia Nielsen Robitaille ’71
Michael Salerno/Salerno Duane 

Infiniti
Barbara Robison Sporck-Stegmaier 

’43/Robison Family Foundation

Patricia Tagliatela ’72/Louis F. &  
Mary A. Tagliatela Foundation

Brian Tarpey/Tarpey Group
Judy Abbe Thomas ’58
Christopher M. Treanor ’16 HA
Don and Janet Kipp Tribus ’62/ 

Stifel Nicolaus
Kathleen Lascky Turner ’70
United Way of Northern New Jersey

Reeves Associates of the 
Cornelius Walsh Society 
($1,000–$4,999)

Elisabeth Friess Alder ’12
Linda and Roger Anderson
ARC Thrift Stores
Ellen Baars-Banks ’93
Diane Bartone-Sarro ’86
Jan Bath ’51
BD
Bea McNally’s Irish Pub
James and  

Nancy “Missy” Keely Bell ’61
The Benevity Community Impact 

Fund
Blue Ridge Lumber Co.
Boyar Suozzo
Andrea C. Bunbury
Capital One Bank
Patti and John Carno
Brenda Bailey Carter ’60
Michael Catapano ’92 and Kimberly 

Elliott Catapano ’91
Joan Van Winkle Cunningham ’59
Gail Blank Dawson McNally ’57
Deloitte LLP
Lisa Dimiceli
Lee Drinane ’59
ECG Group
Tilly-Jo Emerson
ExxonMobil Education Foundation
First Hope Bank
FirstEnergy
Christine Siciliano Floether ’87
Michael and Donna Fugaro
Virginia Galdieri
Linda Gonia ’06 HA
Susan Wisner Gould ’62
Elizabeth Ferguson Griffith ’63
Hackettstown Medical Center
Mr. and Mrs. Kenneth Lee Hahn ’15 HA
David Haney and Lisa Baldwin
Carol Whitney Harrington ’50
Hayes Foundation
Home Instead Senior Care
HSBC - North America
Independent College Fund of  

New Jersey

Investors Foundation
Drusie Fox Jenkins ’53
David and Christina Johnson
Knowlton Twp. Lions Club
Elizabeth Miller Kratzert ’58
Lois Montana Kroll ’62
Michael Lavery/Lavery, Selvaggi, 

Abromitis & Cohen, PC
Estate of Kathryn Gardner  

Lawrence ’26
Barbara-Jayne ’96 HA and  

Paul Lewthwaite
Dr. Joseph and Mrs. Kum Linskey
Maria Novotna Maier ’06/ 

Land of Make Believe
Frederick Mangione ’93/15 HA
Robert and Louanne Many
Marsh & McLennan Companies, Inc.
Vanessa Forys Maskal ’76/00
Linda Dey McDonald/Community 

Foundation of Sarasota County, Inc.
Merck & Co. Foundation
Merri Millman
Angela Rodriquez Moore ’90
New Jersey State Council on the Arts
New York Paving Inc.
George W. Paffendorf ’07 HA and 

Nancy Johns Paffendorf ’79/81/06
Panasonic Corporation of  

North America
Panther Valley Pharmacy
Nancy Cunningham Paris ’53
Ann Hanson Perkins
Robert Polakowski ’15 HA
Private Client Group, AM
Elissa Robison Prout ’54/Robison 

Family Foundation
Rosalind Reichard
Cathy M. and Dominick J.  Romano/

RoNetco Supermarkets, Inc. 
Rita Slachetka Ryan ’70
Bishop John Schol
Alan J. Shaw ’11 HA
Sovereign Insurance Group
Mildred W. Stroop ’47
TD Bank
Barbara Keil Sheffler ’63/The Dudley 

P. & Barbara K. Sheffler Foundation
Lindsey Reighley Thune ’70
Gail Clausen Titen ’71/73
Triway Enterprise, Inc.
Arthur Tyrrell
UPS Foundation
Verizon New Jersey
Vulcan Materials
Joshua ’10/14 and  

Emily Walker ’10/14
Jean Anderson Webb ’68
Norman and Deirdre Worth
Mary Coombs Yerkes ’50

Zonta Morristown Area

Dean Hight Club  
($500–$999)

Chris and Amy Adamo
AT&T Foundation
Dana Benbow
Audrey Hines Bonaparte-Watts ’78
Dennis and Denise Bone/ 

Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund
Briggs Farm Blues Festival
Jaqueline E. Buckalew
Howard and Reba Burrell
Stanley and Karen Caine
Deborah Kildare Chew
David Dallas
Patricia White Davidson ’44
Nadia De Leon and Jeremy Houska
Geraldine R. Dodge Foundation
Amy D’Olivo
William and Joanne Dugle
Jean Manner Enes ’47
Environmental Waste Management 

Associates, LLC
Linda Warner Frank ’66
The Frueholz Family
Jennifer Oi Wah Fung
Audrey Weiss Gates ’50 and  

Moore Gates, Jr.
Gail Bird Gifford ’53
Laura Glasser-Baker/The Glasser 

Foundation, Inc.
Hackettstown Business  

Improvement District
Evelyn Good Helfrich
Peggy Hentschke ’66/ 

Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund
Jacqueline McRae  

Jones-Banks ’04/06
Edith Bolte Kutz ’42
Ray and Bev Lalley
Philip and Gloria Lamoureux
Dr. Krassi Lazarova
Theresa Lord-Stout and The 

Honorable John G. Stout
Patricia Varn Mahaffey
Mariner Wealth Advisors
Joe and Suzanne McCarthy
Medtronic
Kathleen Naasz
New Jersey Manufacturers  

Insurance Company
The Newton Theatre Co. LLC
Dilys J. Phillips ’91
Jean Macomber Phillips ’52
David G. and Joan V. Powell
Suzanne Wallbank Rowland ’57
Elizabeth Stedman Russell ’52
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Centenary’s continued success is made possible through the generous support of the individuals and organizations listed in this 
report. We also thank our anonymous donors. We salute alumni, friends and benefactors for helping to send forth graduates who 
lead by serving others.
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Jane Bunting Sage ’59
Jess Seiple
Marian Hempt Semoff
Laura Cullen Stephan ’40
James and Ursula Stryker/Integrated 

Product Development
Stuber Insurance Agency
Subaru World of Newton
Sussex County Imports, LLC
Robert Len Tempest
Gail Bergenback Vigra ’57
Jo Ann Hack Waters ’61
Dr. Mia Whang
Hyo-Chong Yoo

Tower Club ($250–$499)

Aetna, Inc.
Mr. and Mrs. Cirino Alvarado
Amazon Services LLC
Awakening Pointe Yoga Studio
William Bates ’00
Terrence Bazylewicz
Lauren Bergey
Ann Schmid Berry ’64
Evelynne and Charles Blatt
Sandra Ames Binder
Dorothy Swenson Block ’55
Joyce Yavner Blumberg
Ellen Van Vliet Boltizar
Zack and Kate Booth ’14
Branded Camp Services
Margaret Stirling Brewer ’60
Ellen L. Brinton

Anne Elliott Brown ’72
Care Net Pregnancy Resources
Peg Castle
Deirdre Christofalo
Jason Coe
A. Joan Connor
Matthew Corry
Gladys Merrick Cutler
Frank Czigler
David’s Country Inn
Tom Davis
Maria DiGiovanni and Phil Linfante
Direct Millwork, LLC.
Michael Dowling
Carrie L. Fellon ’84
Paul and Jane C. Fialcowitz
Pamelal Fischer ’11
The Reverend Dr. Frank Fowler, III
Franks Trattoria
Jill Gerlach
Charlotte Glinka ’74
Jean Smith Godfrey ’54
Elizabeth Gordon
Greene Brothers Specialty  

Coffee Roasters
Timothy Guella ’13
Hackettstown Napa Auto Parts
Hair Designs by Kim
M. E. Wachtel Hessberg
P. Randolph Hill
Linda Broyhill Hogan ’60
John R. Holt
Imaginations Salon
Jamieson Insurance

Barbara Haldane Johnson ’65
Thomas J. Kazinci ’93/94
Gail Koffel
Linda Pellett Lannin ’51
Dr. and Mrs. Harold S. Lappin
Gloria and L. Donald LaTorre
Luce Custom Home Decor
Diane Lynch ’10/13
Angela and Bill Mannion
Mary M. Mauerer
Craig McGuire
Arden Davis Melick ’60/01 HA
Robert Miller
Robin Mindnich
Keith Morgen
Northern Trust
Richard E. Oberuc, Jr.
Dory Sample O’Donnell
Joan Barbour Patterson
Janet Crawford Paul ’69
Pennoni Associates Inc.
Tom Pepe
Anne Perry
Linda and Lou Poisseroux
Amy Price
Peggy Raub ’64 and Bill Raub
Cynthia Robertson-Belcher
Emily M. and Michael C. Russell
The Honorable Jason J. Sarnoski
Scala Memorial Home
Carole Witham Schmutzler
David A. and Ann Marie Schwartz
James and Margaret Sheldon
Sherman Theater

Silicon Valley Community Foundation
Elisa Lynch Simmons ’62
Ski Shawnee, Inc.
Stephen James Catering LLC
Helen Stone
Stonewood Tavern
Carolyn C. Thomas
Sudie Kenton Throdahl
Trinity United Methodist Church
Sandi Vaessen
Cheryl Veronda
Vigon International, Inc.
Visions Federal Credit Union
Colleen and  

Carl N. Wallnau, III ’95 HA
Bryan Watkinson ’07
Sally Baird Weisleder ’67
Betsy Mueller Wesson ’63
Westpy Marketing Services, Inc.
Wood Shavings Langebec
WRNJ Oldies 1510
Kristen McKitish Yankoski
Carol Yoshimine
Dr. Arlene Shorter Young ’96/99 and 

Dr. George Young

Century Club ($100–$249)

Marguerite Swartz Adams
Lorrie B. Albinson
Barrie Allison
James “Jim” R. Althoff ’91
Lora Blackman Anderson ’49
Robin Anselmo



4  |  Centenary University

Phyllis Des Marais Arkett ’48
Elisabeth Armstrong
Barbara Clucas Aulebach-Ross ’52
Suzanne Ayres ’69
Jack Baldwin Le-Clair
Caryl Ballin ’70
Molly Power Balzer
James Bascotti*
Susan Magee Bashian ’62
Kvetoslava Becker
Pamela J. Bellek ’95/00
Michele Suplee Best ’78
Edward Bianoski
Judy D. Blake ’64
Emilyn Von Deck Boda ’61
Susan Boleen
Monte W. Bradford ’16
Mary M. Bradley ’58
Martha Wiebke Brady ’62
Nancy Adler Brehm ’67
Brenda Barrowclough Brodie ’62
Linda Fogel Bross ’65
Cathy E. Brown ’70
Harry and Nancy M. Brown ’10
Nicola Beckles Brown
Octavia J. Brown
Cynthia Vogt Burrows ’72

Jane Coopersmith Busch ’77
Harriet Ruch Canter
Patricia Doyle Caprio ’68
Laurie-Ann Cardell ’04
Paul and Jill Casaccio
Diane Case
Jill Linhart Casey ’72
Patricia Cawthra Cassa
Elizabeth Catrini
Richard B. Cawthorne
Shewmei Chen ’13
Eugene Cholish Jr.
Nancy Fisher Christie ’62
Carol Church
Janice Cipriani
Christina Gott Cisko
Grace Williams Clark
Brian and Debora Clifford
Mary Lord Cloar ’62
Geoffrey and Susan Cullen
John and Marion Cunic
Judy Curtis
Mary Cassett Dalton ’57
Elizabeth Kollman Dapson ’62
Anne L. Dean ’69
Susan Deane ’71
Karen and Allan Dechert

Delaware Water Gap  
Celebration of the Arts, Inc.

Pamela deMatteo
Nancy and Joseph DeWitt
Alyson DiChiara
Barbara Somers Dorsey
Elizabeth Blake Downey
Shirley Williams Duerr ’53
William and Sandra Edmunds
Educational Testing Service
Mary Lou Wilcox Emery ’58
Virginia Wiebke Esposito
Patricia A. Falcone ’60
Julie Farabaugh Faria ’13
Catherine Webster Farrell
Maryanne Fegan
David Feigley
Karina Felix Fedele
Angela Fevola
Aimee Fielding
Mary Ellen Williams Fisher
Five Twenty-Five Foundation, Inc.
Jonathan Fleck
Anne Middleton Flood
Harry and Jody Ford
Valerye Tiarks Forrest
Flo Forsyth

Marilyn Olsen Foster ’50*
Paul Fox
Betsy Frank ’49
John Frankosky
Tracy Fratesi
Timothy Frederiks
Diane Frediani ’85/05
Jim and Elizabeth Freeman
Nicholas Frontino
Jim and Angie Funcheon
Helen Geyser Funnell ’58
Dr. Harriett Gaddy
Nadine Orlouski Gallagher
Allison Galvin
Cynthia Wack Garni ’66
Mary Fennell Gerber ’54
Elizabeth Gillick
Bertille Glass ’01
Joan Lamparter Goldberg ’56
Nan Goodman Kalish
Sean Gornell
Kim Gorski
Elizabeth and Joseph Graziani
Dale House Gress ’60
Brian Grogan ’05
Jean Detwiler Gross ’58
Doris Gullion
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Dr. Kris Gunawan
Donald and Barbara Haak
Lucy Haskins ’60
Gordon Haw
George Heidel
Robert Helmstaedter, Jr. ’10
Catherine Duff Hesselman ’65/67
Richard Hinchliffe
Ann Morris Hogg ’49
Diane Schueler Hoover ’56
Sally Johnson Hopfner ’58
Eszter Huebscher ’03
Polly Pentecost Hughes ’66
Nancy Crosby Hutchison ’69
Faith Hyndman ’63
Nancy Iannone
IBM
Christine Grieb Insley
Dwight Irving
Mary Broadfoot Ivie ’68
Sally Thomas Jarrett ’62
Maureen Jasiecki
Marilyn Lewis Jenkins ’51
Patricia and David Johnson
William Jones
Mianna Schoenfelder Jopp ’67
Joan Cramer Kapler ’51
Diana Aronson Kassler ’57
Shirley Demerath Kealy ’44
Gloria Blake Kehler
Mary Brand Kemberling ’69
Nancy Stephens Kennedy ’67
Susanne Wicki Kilcullen ’86
M. Elizabeth Kilkenny ’52
Pearl Yim Kim
Maureen Kirkpatrick ’53
Earlaine Coleman Klingler ’75
Kristen Ostergard Krider ’61
Claire E. Kronenwett ’47
Leonard Kunz ’12
Margaret Peters Lachance ’78
Gerriann LaGuardia
Lakeside Maple LLC
Lou Ellen Lambert
Susan Pederson Lamberti ’61
Terry Landers ’07
Bobbie Cox Lane ’62
Monica and Scott Lemperle
Lainie Lewis ’58
Rosalie Meyers Lichtblau ’56
Phil Lisa
Theresa Ebinger Luckenbill ’75
Virginia Egolf Ludwick*
Edwin and Maria Ludwig
Stephanie F. Lyons and Family
Susette DuPuy Lyons ’60
Karen Maccaron
Doris Conklin Mackenzie ’47
Fran MacKnight
Greg and Ellen Maddock
Kathleen Maggio
Betty Ann Tierney Mahoney ’59

Ann Watson Mangels ’61
Marianne Mangels
Renee Mapp
Melinda Lord Martin
Melissa Masset
Jean Ann Ball Maurer ’60
Catherine Huether McClelland ’70
Elizabeth Flynn McKinney
William J. McNelis ’96
Catherine Meade
Rebecca Thompson Mellinger ’02
Merrill Lynch Wealth Management
Mr. and Mrs. Daniel R. Miller
Pam Miller-Davis
Mary Washburn Mills ’69
Lisa Smith Mitchell ’71
Christine Ewell Moore ’62
MaryAnn Kossage Moore ’07/09
Vita P. Morales
Janet Kerruish Morgan ’58
Rae Krout Muller ’51
Kerry Mullins
Barbara Wheatley Murray ’45
Nationwide
Regina Neal
Susan Nesmith ’05
Pamela Swiss Nixon

Nancy Armstrong Normen ’55
Pauline Britt O’Connell ’59
Betty Rayburn Ogren ’50
Lauren Olimpaito
Carol Olsen-Voorhees ’39
Sandra and John Olson
Anna Ortiz
Joanne Jackson Owen ’68
Linda Decker Palmer
L. Candice Pantano ’91
Joanne Tolman Parker ’65
Elizabeth Seamans Parks ’60
Michael and Tina Pascarella
John Payne
Suzanne Pierce Peery ’62
James Pelech and  

Teresa A. DiGiovanna
Peters Valley Craft Center, Inc.
Pfizer Foundation  

Matching Gifts Program
Stephanie Piscopo
Robyn Piserchia
Lisa M. Plantamura
Jeffrey and Elizabeth Podraza
Carolyn Salisbury Ponturo ’72
Joyce Sadlon Pool ’68
Trevor B. Power

Power Bag and Film LLC
Winifred Solleveld Prall ’67
Gail Scagliarini Prince ’61
John Pross
Kathryn Elliott Rathbone
Maija Skilins Ray
Cristy Reeves-Robertson
Barbara Reid ’49
Candy Repsher
Betty Lou Resotka
Ellen Woods Reynolds ’69
Tina Kelley Ritchie ’65
Marianne Magnusson Roberts ’52
Sally Watts Rodgers ’61
Mrs. Mary H. Rogers
Norris Romero
Janice McCaughey Rowan ’59
Cynthia Seiss Rowan
Barbara Rubel
Theresa Mulvihill Rucker
Betsy Riddle Ruderfer ’55
Catherine Rust
Kathleen Young Rutkoski ’77
Paula Salako
Sarco Inc.
Daryl Savage
Sue F. Scattergood ’61
Norma Hoefgen Schadt ’53
Anne Shallenberger Schaffer
Carol Bryant Scheese ’01
Gaylord M. Schelleng ’59*
Leslie Daniels Schneid ’71
Marla Ort Schneider ’67
Jeffra Hamilton Schowalter ’58
Sally Swan Schwabe ’61
Anne Swicegood Schwanda
Alan and Donna Sciarrillo
Mary Scotto
Karl G. and Barbara B. Seelaus
Althea O’Brien Seikunas ’55
Rafael Sharon ’11
Barbara Smith Sheehan
Deborah Gulick Shepherd ’74
Beverly J. Smith Short ’58
Alice Siegel
Stephen and Sherry Sikora
Rebecca Six
Barbara Evans Skroback ’57
Skylands Songwriter Guild Inc.
Bernadette Smith ’94
Elizabeth Claiborne Smith
Jeannette Kleen Smith ’83
Jeni Frese Sneberger ’51*
Gretchen Gerecke Snyder ’59
Rosa Soto
Mary Staeffler ’49
John Stanziale, Jr.
Caroline M. Starr ’73
Thomas and Inara Sternadori
Michael and Loretta Stewart
Wendy Jesser Stowe ’60
Janice M. Sullivan
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Sunels International Inc.
Elizabeth Tank
Tara Tarrant
Megan Tarter
Lee Louttit Tauck ’52
Betsy Stanley Thomas ’60
Rachel Anderson Thompson ’55
Roxanne Thompson ’02
Jane Ann Rusk Tierney ’85
Jill Davis Traister ’77
John Trotman
Diane K. Turner ’63
Jeryl Turner
Margaret M. Ulle ’82
Mary Nelson Van Dusen ’59
Gara Van Schaack ’53
Joyce Fierro Velzy ’61
Susan Elberty Vernon
Kristen Kelly Volkland
Gladys Fleming Warr ’80
Glenna Warren
Ginger Warrick ’63
Washington BID
Jean Wisdom Weaver ’61
Carole Reimold Weiss ’55
Jean LaVecchia Weissenborn ’60
Sherry Underwood Westerfield
Jane Wheatley Franklin ’61

Judith Van Wetering Whitmore ’61
Sandra Q. Wilch
John D. Williams
Jean McLelland Wolf
Paul Wolfmeyer
Patricia Ryan Wren ’61
Betty Wunderly
Glenn Wyder
Jeanie Hall Young ’65
Carolee Voorhees Zak ’10 HA

Supporters ($1–$99)

Craig Abramson ’05
Heather Ackerman
Kevin Adams
Anonymous
Joseph Agosta
Carol Ann Ahern
Nellie Larson Ahl ’54
Bart Albrecht & Family
Valerie and Ronald Alden
Debra Alimonti
Glenn and Diane Allen
John Allen
Katherine Wisner Allen ’50
Jose Alpizar
Donna Ammiano

Dr. Emily Williams Anderson
Suzanne Webber Anderson
Thomas Andes ’13
Jeffry Andreasen
Amy Andreola
Charlene Papadelis Andrewlavage 

’78/80
Holly Anesh
Adrianna Anghelone
Anonymous
Laura Braley Arch ’67
Letticia Astengo
Elizabeth (Tish) Willson Auerbacher
Judith Gleim Babroski
Roberta Hoehne Bach
Lee Baer
Michael Baki and Kerry Barnett
Grace J. Barbagallo ’83
Dawn Barbera
Kerry Barnett & Mike Baki
Susan Baron Mald ’72
Pamela Lockwood Bassette ’72
Dr. Robert Battistini
Kathleen Bauer
Valarie J. Bay
Lois Miller Beardwood ’54
Diane Kwiatkowski-Behlen ’85/87
Sharon Behr
Dorothy Pegg Behrle
Teri Bell
Alfred and Debra Bello
Daniel and Kathleen Bello
Allison Bennicoff
Marjory Budil Berky ’69
Jacqueline Berlingerio
Carol Snyder Berry ’57
Richard A. and Robin Berry
Lydia and John Bessler
Ruby Best
Lois Sweet Beuttel ’65
Dennis and Denise Bielen

Wendy Taylor Bigelow ’61
Kathleen Bird
Janice Kealey Birdsall ’54
Matthew Birk
Shelley Costa Bloomfield ’71
Joyce Ilene Blum ’56
Thomas and Carol Bodrogi ’99
Jaeme Schwartz Bogrette ’99
Nancy S. Bonwit
Susan Laut Borkowicz
Charlie Bosi
Debra Ray Botbyl ’76
Jane Miethke Bouchard ’50
Carol E. Bower
Joan Roberts Brackett
Jason Bradley
AT&T Community Giving Campaign
Nancy G. Spence Breon ’66/68
Christine Brix
Amy T. Broadbent ’76
Joan Bennett Broadston ’57
James Brown
Patricia Brown
Roger and Laurie Browne
Arlene Stein Buckey ’58
Buckland Family
Stephanie Senderovitz Bunting ’91
Gail Stitzer Burgess ’58
Marie Harris Burk ’68
Helen E. Burkarth
Heather Burns
Charles Burrell
Gwendolyn Kennedy Butz
Sherri Calabrese
Jan Callahan
Eleanor Rumery Campbell ’50
Mr. and Mrs. Michael T. Campbell
Margaret Van Gaasbeck Carah ’69
Sandra Holroyd Carboni
Nancy Elliott Carlin ’50
Kathleen Carlson
Mimi and Andrew Carr
Curt Cartaino
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Cerone
Beth Decker Chaiken ’86
Ellen Chamberlin ’73

 HONOR ROLL OF DONORS     July 1, 2016–June 30, 2017 (cont.)
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Phyllis Chanda
Cynthia Cheng
Dr. Balwant Chohan
Jenny Forbes Ciampaglia ’82
Kristy Cifarelli
Christina Gott Cisko
Donna M. Clark ’65
Catherine Mooney Clarke
Joanne Jebran Clayton ’80
Jean Krenkel Clelland ’53
Jane Vliet Cleveland ’42
Cochran Funeral Home
Juanita Hope Coggins ’68
David and Gaye Cohen
Nancy Smith Cole ’62
Susan Forrest Cole ’59
Mr. and Mrs. Bob Colon
Melissa Colucci ’91
Timothy and Frances Congdon
Arnold Connelly ’15
Antoinette Copelton
Nicole McCormick Corley ’12
Vincent Corrado
Janice G. Cotton ’52
Harvey Craig
Marquita Cromwell
Nancy Bechert Cross ’55
Deana Cynar
Candice Daly
Joy Daniel
Barbara Danziger ’44
Jen Darling
Lee Dascenzo
Kathryn Zachary Davidson ’69
Carol Blankenship Davis ’67
Barbara Fischer DeAmicis
Melinda Murphy Deay
Barbara Gale DeGar
Kate Delcorpo
Liz Delfino
Wayne Delrosso
Dottie DeMarino-O’Donnell
Robert Detitta
Dr. Adriana Dinescu
Joe DiPaolo
Joyce Distaso
Carmella Distaulo
James Dobak
Maggie Dock
Josephine Dodt ’77
Joseph and Virginia Dominiczak
Dorothy Dreeland
Patricia Davis Dreher ’70
June Beyrodt Duggan ’53
George Duin
Maggie Kraft Duncan ’53
Timothy and Miriam Dunne
Barbara Dutch ’85
Michael Dutko ’11
Ruth Gaudino Duvall ’53
Kelly Eastman
Mr. and Mrs. Robert J. Edwards

Theadora Edwards-Forte ’86
Lynn Eisenstein
Mark Elliott
Sarah Chapman Elliott ’63
David Eresman
Ann Marie Kenarney Eschenfelder ’61
Betsy Burns Eschholz ’62
Isabelle Espinosa ’09
Susan Stults Ewart
June Hagney Ezrow ’52
Barbara Ake Falby
Maureen Fallon
Joan Irwin Farquharson ’56
Raymond and Linda Fedey
Jean Young Feller ’52
Hedy Fenicchia
Patricia Ferrante Ferreri ’79
Robin Perry Festa ’77
Lesley Field Dunbar ’54
Katherine Filiberto ’79
Mark Fitzgerald
Carol A. Fitzpatrick
Barbara Peace Flaherty ’68
Melissa Floyd
Carol Geiger Fox ’53
Helen M. Frank ’47
David and Beth Frederick
Harriett A. Kaufmann Freedman ’60
Nancy Fremon-Brown ’70
Mary Jane Steinen Friant
Deana Fritz
Brian Frueholz
Nancy Garcia
Marguerite Gargiulo
Heather Gasser
Layce Gebhard
Sandra Genduso
Christian Georges
Jill Deehan Gilbert ’64
Beverley Mallard Ginn ’56
Carol Eberle Godfrey ’67
Nancy Marple Goldman ’65
Charles Gordon
Cheryl Kaulf Gormley ’76
Jeannette Bell Gould ’46
Mary Gramlich
Margarita Snead Gravesande
Sarah Graziano ’14
Mary Jane Gregonis
Ann Manno Greszczak
Betty Ann Neumann Griggs ’58
Joan Cascio Griswold
Kathleen Grubelic
Lisa Grunn
Jeff Guenzel
Carolyn K. Gutmann ’52
Hackettstown Building Maintenance
Mr. and Mrs. Kenneth Lee Hahn
Stella Brewster Hall ’60
Judy de Carpentier Hanrahan
Carla Kelly Harden ’56
Annette Hare

Susan Brown Hart ’59
Sebastian Haynes
Mark Hemenetz
Catherine E. Hendrickson
Susan Smith Herbert ’59
Anonymous
Richard Hewitt
Deborah K. Hicks
Eleanor Spack Hicks-Walke
Louise Monez Hill ’40
Patrick Hoban
Joan Walker Hogan ’56
Marie Holl
Susan Hoyt Holloway ’59
Diane Schueler Hoover ’56

Sandra Roellinger Houston ’79/81
Marilou Notman Howe ’66
Grace Eriksen Huber ’59
Susan Anderson Hughes ’64
Lee Carmichael Hunsaker ’70
Kenneth Hydock ’14
Kristine Liz Domingo Ignacio ’98
Beverly Oetjen Imgrund ’53
Lucinda Klemeyer Inskeep
R. Christopher Inskeep ’07
Michael W. Iris
Fran Jacoby Islin ’55
Sharon Lawrence Jacobs
Judith Russo Jaffe ’05
Jessica Jansyn ’05
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Pat Jasinkiewicz
JFK Travel Limo, Inc.
Janice Babcock Johnson ’63
Nancy Neill Johnson ’67
Jammie Jolly ’15
Marcia Moore Jones ’58
Patricia Schoonover Jones ’72
Susan Hewitt Jones
Al Juleus
Elaine Junod
Christine Weisenbach Kamalsky ’68
Devon Kaminsky ’15
Karen Huebscher Kane ’58
Patricia Lynch Kase
Brian Kathenes
Deborah Letts Keeffe ’12
Chrys and Carl Keiser
Barbara Lewis Keith
Barbara Joly Kelly ’58
Steven and Wendy Kelly
Elena Kenney
Andrew and Cheryl Keraga
Susan J. Kiedio ’61
Sheila Kilgore
Mildred Fowler Kimmons ’47
Margaret Kirkpatrick
Betty Hatch Kitson ’54
Mr. and Mrs. John Kleinfelder
Tony Klejna
Carolyn Hewlett Knight ’68
Bill Kobylarz
Daniel Kohuth
Darrell and Linda Kopp
Steve Krelic
Kristen Ostergard Krider ’61
John ’06/13 and April Kruk ’06/12
Martin A. Krupinski
Gary J. Kuipers Sr.

Jim Kuipers
Lauren Kwiatek
Linda Laba
Beth Lambe
Anonymous
Evelyn Leba
David and Karen LeDuc
Kimberly Lehr
Jacqueline Lemmers
Timothy S. Leuzarder
Eric Lewanda
Nancy Loescher Lewis ’66
Susana Lippman
Katelyn Kalinowski Lobb ’12
Cheryl Losada
Deborah L. Lukens
Mary Putnam Luthy ’57
Maybeth Lyman Scheinpflug ’56
Thomas Lynar
Ann Gretton Lynch ’69
Nicole Lyons
Margaret Mullin MacKelcan
Suzanne Eaton MacKenzie ’70
Jean Wheeler Macomber ’68
Nancy Madacsi ’06 HA
Raegan Madden
Tynetta Magruder
B.J. Hendershot Maley ’51
Elaine Scott Malin ’54
Diane Brown Maranchie ’66
Rita Margiasso
Gail Christiansen Marie-Stewart ’60
Meryl Markowitz
Lisa Marlow
Marilyn Rauch Martens ’65
Donna Martin
Jane H. Martinet
Kathleen Mastice

Peter Matone
Gale Donaldson Woolf Matthews ’72
Carolee Mayo
Alice McAndrew
Joan Floyd McConnell
Michael and Lisa McConnell
Molly Moore McCormick
Bruce McCutcheon
Michael and Louise McDyer
Judith McGhee
Carole Millar McGowan ’58
Mary Louise McIlvaine ’81
Gail Zabriskie McLeod ’57
Susan McLoughlin McLoughlin-Pirog
Sheila Zelaskowski McNeil ’89
Jennifer McPherson
Elna A. Meader ’52
Thomas Mennor
Trudy Huth Mertz ’68
William Messner
Gretel Huber Metzger
Luisa Serrano Mihalik ’14
Lorraine Sefing Miller ’13
Minor Foundation
Elisa Miranda
Gretchen Lion Mitchell ’51
Robert Miterko
Michael Mitsch
Paul Modolo
Doreen Earle Mogavero ’75
Alicia Miller Monclova ’06
Ada Mooney
Jeffrey and Ada Mooney
Douglas Moore
Joan Chamberlain Moran ’60
Michael and Susan Moran
Naoma Muller Morgenstein ’48
Fern Morrison ’93

Carol Van Ness Mowder ’60
Dolores Mueller
Elizabeth Fobes Murphy
Sara Grana Murphy
Edwin and Diane Murray
Elaine Deehan Naismith ’66
Lena Najmi
Al Nanzo
Marian Naugle
Network For Good
New-Pen-Del Newfoundland Club Inc.
Poppe Fleming Nezbeda ’65
Evelyn Bahr Nichols ’44
Kevin Noone
Kimberly Normann
Ruth Novello, Krista Novello, Katie 

Novello, Matthew Novello
Patricia Ocealis
Cheryl Okeefe
Elizabeth Wike Olson
William Ott
Diana Lawrence Pakel
Clover Hoffman Pape ’71
Caitlin Hacker Parenteau ’09
Peter J. Parisi ’08/11
Frances Warfield Parrack ’63
Elmo and Ella Pascale
Kay Thornton Patterson
Jeffrey Peppel
Laurie Perkalis
Dawn Peters ’95
Maria Peters
Pete Picarelli
Joel Pinsker
Barbara Piscopo
Barbara Piserchia
Barbara Pohl
Michael Polarolo
Jessica Poole
Linda Pooley
Bob Portner and Carol Lichtenbaum
Margaret Prater
Roy Predmore
Barrett Price
Mary Beth Pugliese
Mike Pugliese
M. Ramirez
Aimee E. Ranzau Blacker ’69
Kathrine Rauch
Barbara Malkin Reardon ’51
Karen Reed
Robin Reed
Beatrice Kohlsaat Reinecke
Melinda Xiques Reinert
Patricia June Resseguie
John and Cindy Rich
Sarah E. Riley
Rebecca Rind ’14
Linda Ritchie
Judith Robinson
Kathleen Rohaly
Sally Rohrer ’56
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Christine McCauley Rolando
Vita E. Romanelli-Young
Christine Rosado
Joseph E. Rossi
Donna Intersimone Roth ’02
Heather Rottner ’11
Michelle Kwiatkowski Rubin ’91
Debra Rubinsky
Charles Rue
Cynthia Guild Runyon ’54
Gregory Ruotolo ’15
Harmony Rose Rush
Mr. and Mrs. Stephen Sabol
Stephanie Saliba ’14
Lila Sands-Jones
Estelle SanFilippo
Janet Batanjany Sansone ’87
MaryAnn MacIninch Sarzynski ’58
Mr. and Mrs. Maurice Savard
Lorraine Mitschele Scapicchio ’78
Stacy Scelfo ’91
Mrs. Edward M. Schaaf III ’67
Valle Schloesser
Gail Bishop Schmeal ’54
Marla Ort Schneider ’67
Peyton Walker Schofield ’65
Carolyn (Schubert) Schrader ’62
Doris Schrum
Diana Fairbanks Schuman ’64
Jan Schwartz-Slotnick
Ann Schwarz
Gail Eby Scott ’60
Jean L. Scott ’53

Kathleen Hadden Selbst ’63
Anthony Sensale
Stephen Sergi
Rhaisa Serrano
Lynda  and Chelsea Shaw
Yolanda Sheffield Williams ’06
Michael Shoblock
Emily Bell Shriver
Nancy Whitehouse Sickles ’13
Lauren Sieczkowski
Arlene White Siegel ’58
Sheila Day Siener ’55
Hanna Simcsuk
Diane W. Klimm Simpson ’63
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Sisco
Connie Hart Sjosward
Josephine MacDonald Smiley ’56
Betsy Pettit Smith ’59
Mary Ellen Copes Smith ’66
Serena Smith
Melissa Boasci Sneed ’06
Joanne Solecki
Tim Southworth
Mary Jane Spann
Cindy L. Spiropoulos
Elizabeth Kelley Spivey ’56
Steven Squiers
Donna Natishan Stassi
Gayle Hanna Stauffer ’59
George and Victoria Stevens ’05/07
Virginia Black Stoehr
Raine and Ronnie Storms
Emily A. Moscetti Strausser ’05

Patricia Hall Strong
Karen Peterson Sullivan ’67
Sean Sullivan ’03
Judith Platt Surrena ’59
Robert A. Swisher, Jr.
Polly Hare Tafrate
Kimberly Tanis ’96/02
Brian Taylor
Curtis and Laura Terry
Mary Tessier
Patricia Thiede and Howard Kron
Nancy Brierley Thiel ’44
Kristine Jensen Thomason
Susan Godfrey ’65
TIAA Financial Services
Jamie Tiger
Vada Rittenhouse Timko
Kimberly Mitchell Timpano ’81
David Tipson
Jodie Toolen
Greg Toombs
Lance Tracey
John and Julia Tremont
Mary Schofield Treon
Nora Tufford
Eric and Geraldine Turnquist
Robert Valentine
Katherine Honegger Van Den Ameele 

’60
Christina Van Woert
David Vargo ’09
Donna Graham Vassallo ’75
Julie Vita
Sharon Vivenzio

Mary Vivo
Harold Volpe ’88
Ann Dothard Walters ’60
Susan Walters Bruchok
Linda Hooley Ward ’59
Brent Warne
Sherry Monell Warters ’69
Helen Noyes Washburn
Toby Weiss-Seft
Debra K. Weninger
Tara A. Werner ’12
Robert Wesloskly
Elizabeth Wexler
Jessica Wexler
Dawn Whatley ’90
Ellen Fiencke Whitaker ’63
Suzanne Girard Widdoes ’59
Teri Wigger
Helen Winkler ’94
Martin Winters
Thomas F. Winzinger ’01
Elizabeth Wortman
Michele Wright
Meredith Lady Young-Sowers ’64
Your Cause
Tom Yurish
Jean Donaldson Zerges
Matthew D. Zinsser
Nancy Zuckerman
Barbara Johnson Zyla ’48

* Denotes deceased
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Class of 1939

Carol Olsen-Voorhees

Class of 1940

Laura Cullen Stephan
Louise Monez Hill

Class of 1942

Constance Morse Burke
Edith Bolte Kutz
Jane Vliet Cleveland 

Class of 1944

Barbara Danziger
Evelyn Bahr Nichols
Nancy Brierley Thiel
Patricia White Davidson
Shirley Demerath Kealy

Class of 1945

Barbara Wheatley Murray

Class of 1946

Jeannette Bell Gould

Class of 1947

Claire E. Kronenwett
Doris Conklin Mackenzie
Elizabeth (Tish) Willson Auerbacher
Helen M. Frank
Jean Manner Enes
Mildred Fowler Kimmons
Mildred W. Stroop

Class of 1948

Barbara Johnson Zyla
Eleanor Spack Hicks-Walke
Fran MacKnight
Joan Cascio Griswold
Mary Jane Steinen Friant
Naoma Muller Morgenstein
Phyllis Des Marais Arkett

Class of 1949

Ann Morris Hogg
Anne Middleton Flood
Barbara Reid
Beatrice Kohlsaat Reinecke
Betsy Frank
Lora Blackman Anderson
Mary Staeffler
Peg Castle

Class of 1950

Ann Hanson Perkins
Audrey Weiss Gates and  

Moore Gates, Jr.
Betty Rayburn Ogren
Carol Whitney Harrington
Eleanor Rumery Campbell
Ellen L. Brinton
Evelyn Good Helfrich
Frank C. and Joan Garey Hooper
Gloria Blake Kehler
Jane Miethke Bouchard
Joan Barbour Patterson
Judy de Carpentier Hanrahan
Katherine Wisner Allen
Marguerite Swartz Adams
Mary Coombs Yerkes
Nancy Elliott Carlin

Class of 1951

B.J. Hendershot Maley 
Barbara Gale DeGar
Barbara Malkin Reardon
Dory Sample O’Donnell
Gretchen Lion Mitchell
Jan Bath
Joan Cramer Kapler
Linda Pellett Lannin
Marilyn Lewis Jenkins
Rae Krout Muller

Class of 1952

Barbara Clucas Aulebach-Ross
Barbara Smith Sheehan
Barbara Somers Dorsey
Carolyn K. Gutmann
Elizabeth Stedman Russell
Elna A. Meader ‘52
Helen Noyes Washburn
Janice G. Cotton
Jean Macomber Phillips
Jean Young Feller
June Hagney Ezrow
Lee Louttit Tauck
Lila Sands-Jones
M. Elizabeth Kilkenny
Marianne Magnusson Roberts

Class of 1953

Beverly Oetjen Imgrund
Carol Geiger Fox
Drusie Fox Jenkins
Gail Bird Gifford
Gara Van Schaack
Gladys Merrick Cutler
Jean Krenkel Clelland
Jean L. Scott
Joan Floyd McConnell

Judith Ludington Riley
June Beyrodt Duggan
Maggie Kraft Duncan
Maureen Kirkpatrick
Nancy Cunningham Paris
Norma Hoefgen Schadt
Ruth Gaudino Duvall
Shirley Williams Duerr

Class of 1954

Betty Hatch Kitson
Carol Ann Ahern
Claire Couch Bosee
Cynthia Guild Runyon 
Elaine Scott Malin
Evelyn M. Low
Gail Bishop Schmeal
Gwendolyn Kennedy Butz
Harriet Ruch Canter
Janice Kealey Birdsall
Jean Smith Godfrey
Lesley Field Dunbar
Lois Miller Beardwood
Lucinda Klemeyer Inskeep
Mary Fennell Gerber
Nellie Larson Ahl
Pearl Yim Kim
Sandra Q. Wilch
Vada Rittenhouse Timko

Class of 1955

Althea O’Brien Seikunas
Anne Shallenberger Schaffer
Barbara Rhodes Kimber
Betsy Riddle Ruderfer
Carole Reimold Weiss
Dorothy Swenson Block
Emily Bell Shriver
Fran Jacoby Islin
Judith Miller Hampton
Nancy Armstrong Normen
Nancy Bechert Cross
Rachel Anderson Thompson
Sheila Day Siener

Valerye Tiarks Forrest

Class of 1956

Beverley Mallard Ginn
Carla Kelly Harden
Diane Schueler Hoover
Elizabeth Kelley Spivey
Joan Irwin Farquharson
Joan Lamparter Goldberg
Joan Walker Hogan
Josephine MacDonald Smiley
Joyce Ilene Blum
Margaret Halstead Coffman
Maybeth Lyman Scheinpflug
Rosalie Meyers Lichtblau
Sally Rohrer

Class of 1957

Barbara Evans Skroback
Carol Snyder Berry
Catherine E. Hendrickson
Diana Aronson Kassler
Gail Bergenback Vigra
Gail Blank Dawson McNally
Gail Zabriskie McLeod
Joan Bennett Broadston
Mary Cassett Dalton
Mary Putnam Luthy
Norma Buckley Erwin
Patricia Wiegand Fairchild
Roberta Hoehne Bach
Suzanne Wallbank Rowland
Virginia Wiebke Esposito

Class of 1958

Arlene Stein Buckey
Arlene White Siegel
Barbara Joly Kelly
Betty Ann Neumann Griggs
Beverly J. Smith Short
Carole Merhige Jabara
Carole Millar McGowan

ALUMNI BY GIVING CLASS 
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Elizabeth Flynn McKinney
Elizabeth Miller Kratzert
Elizabeth Wike Olson
Gail Stitzer Burgess
Gretel Huber Metzger
Harry and Jody Ford
Helen Geyser Funnell
Janet Kerruish Morgan
Jean Detwiler Gross
Jeffra Hamilton Schowalter
Judy Abbe Thomas
Karen Huebscher Kane
Lainie Lewis
Marcia Moore Jones
Mary Lou Wilcox Emery
Mary M. Bradley
MaryAnn MacIninch Sarzynski 
Sally Johnson Hopfner

Class of 1959

Betsy Pettit Smith
Betty Ann Tierney Mahoney
Gayle Hanna Stauffer
Grace Eriksen Huber
Gretchen Gerecke Snyder
Jane Bunting Sage
Janice McCaughey Rowan
Joan Van Winkle Cunningham
Judith Platt Surrena
Lee Drinane
Linda Hooley Ward
Lucinda Thomas Embersits
M. Alden Seigel ‘14HA and  

Dorothy Spach Siegel
Mary Nelson Van Dusen
Pauline Britt O’Connell
Susan Brown Hart
Susan Forrest Cole
Susan Hoyt Holloway
Susan Smith Herbert
Suzanne Girard Widdoes

Class of 1960

Ann Dothard Walters
Anne Swicegood Schwanda
Arden Davis Melick
Barrie Allison
Betsy Stanley Thomas
Brenda Bailey Carter
Carol Van Ness Mowder
Dale House Gress
Elizabeth Seamans Parks
Gail Christiansen Marie-Stewart
Gail Eby Scott
Harriett A. Kaufmann Freedman
Jean Ann Ball Maurer
Jean LaVecchia Weissenborn
Joan Chamberlain Moran
Joan Roberts Brackett
Judith Gleim Babroski
Katherine Honegger Van Den Ameele

Kay Thornton Patterson
Linda Broyhill Hogan
Lois Maccubbin Williams
Lucy Haskins
Margaret Stirling Brewer
Patricia A. Falcone
Stella Brewster Hall
Susan Hewitt Jones
Susette DuPuy Lyons
Virginia Black Stoehr
Wendy Jesser Stowe

Class of 1961

Ann Marie Kenarney Eschenfelder
Ann Watson Mangels
Elizabeth Fobes Murphy
Emilyn Von Deck Boda
Gail Scagliarini Prince
James and Nancy “Missy” Keely Bell
Jane Wheatley Franklin
Jean Wisdom Weaver
Jo Ann Hack Waters
Joyce Fierro Velzy
Judith Van Wetering Whitmore
Kristen Ostergard Krider
M. E. Wachtel Hessberg
Mary Ellen Williams Fisher
Mary M. Mauerer
Mary Schofield Treon
Molly Power Balzer
Patricia Lynch Kase
Patricia Ryan Wren
Polly Hare Tafrate
Sally Swan Schwabe
Sally Watts Rodgers
Sandra Holroyd Carboni
Sue F. Scattergood
Susan J. Kiedio
Susan Pederson Lamberti
Wendy Taylor Bigelow

Class of 1962

Barbara Rubel
Betsy Burns Eschholz
Bobbie Cox Lane
Brenda Barrowclough Brodie
Carolyn (Schubert) Schrader
Christine Ewell Moore
Elisa Lynch Simmons
Elizabeth Kollman Dapson
Linda Dey McDonald
Linda V. W. Watkins
Lois Montana Kroll
Martha Wiebke Brady
Mary Lord Cloar
Nancy Fisher Christie
Nancy Smith Cole
Patricia Hall Strong
Sally Thomas Jarrett
Sandra Ames Binder

Susan Magee Bashian
Susan Wisner Gould
Suzanne Pierce Peery

Class of 1963

Betsy Mueller Wesson
Diane K. Turner
Diane W. Klimm Simpson
Elizabeth Ferguson Griffith
Ellen Fiencke Whitaker
Faith Hyndman
Frances Warfield Parrack
Ginger Warrick
Janice Babcock Johnson
Joyce Yavner Blumberg
Kathleen Hadden Selbst
Sarah Chapman Elliott
Susan Elberty Vernon
Susan Laut Borkowicz

Class of 1964

Ann Schmid Berry
Anonymous
Carole Witham Schmutzler
Catherine Webster Farrell
Diana Fairbanks Schuman
Grace Williams Clark
Jill Deehan Gilbert
Judy D. Blake
Melinda Murphy Deay
Meredith Lady Young-Sowers
Peggy Raub and Bill Raub
Susan Anderson Hughes

Class of 1965

Barbara T. Meyers
Catherine Duff Hesselman
Christine Grieb Insley
Donna M. Clark
Jane H. Martinet
Jean Donaldson Zerges
Jeanie Hall Young
Joanne Tolman Parker
Linda Fogel Bross
Lois Sweet Beuttel
Maija Skilins Ray
Marilyn Rauch Martens
Nancy Marple Goldman
Peyton Walker Schofield
Poppe Fleming Nezbeda
Susan Godfrey
Susan Stults Ewart
Tina Kelley Ritchie

Class of 1966

Barbara Lewis Keith
Cynthia Wack Garni
Diane Brown Maranchie

Elaine Deehan Naismith
Linda Warner Frank
Marilou Notman Howe
Mary Ellen Copes Smith
Nancy G. Spence Breon
Nancy Loescher Lewis
Polly Pentecost Hughes
Serena Smith
Theresa Mulvihill Rucker

Class of 1967

Barbara Ake Falby
Bobbie Mildenberger
Carol Blankenship Davis
Carol Church
Carol E. Bower
Carol Eberle Godfrey
Diana Lawrence Pakel
Karen Peterson Sullivan
Laura Braley Arch
Linda Decker Palmer
Marla Ort Schneider
Mianna Schoenfelder Jopp
Mrs. Edward M. Schaaf III
Mrs. Mary H. Rogers
Nancy Adler Brehm
Nancy Neill Johnson
Nancy Stephens Kennedy
Pamela Swiss Nixon
Sally Baird Weisleder
Sharon Lawrence Jacobs
Sherry Underwood Westerfield
Winifred Solleveld Prall ‘67

Class of 1968

Barbara Peace Flaherty
Carolyn Hewlett Knight
Christine Weisenbach Kamalsky
Cristy Reeves-Robertson
Deborah K. Hicks
Jean Wheeler Macomber
Joanne Jackson Owen
Joyce Sadlon Pool
Juanita Hope Coggins
Marie Harris Burk
Mary Broadfoot Ivie
Nan Goodman Kalish
Patricia Doyle Caprio
Susan Stappers Bartels
Trudy Huth Mertz

Class of 1969

Aimee E. Ranzau Blacker
Ann Gretton Lynch
Anne L. Dean
Ellen Woods Reynolds
Janet Crawford Paul
Kathryn Zachary Davidson
Margaret Van Gaasbeck Carah
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Marjory Budil Berky
Mary Brand Kemberling
Mary Washburn Mills
Nancy Crosby Hutchison
Pam Miller-Davis
Sherry Monell Warters
Sudie Kenton Throdahl
Suzanne Ayres

Class of 1970

Barbara Fischer DeAmicis
Caryl Ballin
Catherine Huether McClelland
Cathy E. Brown
Kathleen Lascky Turner
Lee Carmichael Hunsaker
Lindsey Reighley Thune
Lou Ellen Lambert
Marian Hempt Semoff
Melinda Lord Martin
Molly Moore McCormick
Nancy Fremon-Brown
Patricia Davis Dreher
Rita Slachetka Ryan
Suzanne Eaton MacKenzie

Class of 1971

Clover Hoffman Pape
Elizabeth Blake Downey
Jean McLelland Wolf
Leslie Daniels Schneid
Lisa Smith Mitchell
Nancy S. Bonwit
Shelley Costa Bloomfield
Susan Deane

Class of 1972

Anne Elliott Brown
Carolyn Salisbury Ponturo
Cynthia Robertson-Belcher
Cynthia Vogt Burrows
Gale Donaldson Woolf Matthews 
Jill Linhart Casey
Kristine Jensen Thomason
Margaret Prater
Pamela deMatteo
Pamela Lockwood Bassette
Patricia Schoonover Jones
Susan Baron Mald
Susan Kramer Sugar

Class of 1973

Caroline M. Starr
Ellen Chamberlin
Gail Clausen Titen
Margaret Mullin MacKelcan

Class of 1974

Charlotte Glinka
Deborah Gulick Shepherd
Deborah Kildare Chew
Patricia June Resseguie

Class of 1975

Ann Manno Greszczak
Cynthia Seiss Rowan
Donna Graham Vassallo
Doreen Earle Mogavero
Earlaine Coleman Klingler
Elizabeth Claiborne Smith
Jan Schwartz-Slotnick
Patricia Varn Mahaffey
Theresa Ebinger Luckenbill

Class of 1976

Amy T. Broadbent
Cheryl Kaulf Gormley
Debra Ray Botbyl
Vanessa Forys Maskal

Class of 1977

Jane Coopersmith Busch
Jill Davis Traister
Josephine Dodt
Kathleen Young Rutkoski
Robin Perry Festa

Class of 1978

Audrey Hines Bonaparte-Watts
Catherine Mooney Clarke
Charlene Papadelis Andrewlavage
Lorraine Mitschele Scapicchio
Margaret Peters Lachance
Michele Suplee Best

Class of 1979

George W. Paffendorf ‘07 HA and 
Nancy Johns Paffendorf

Glenna Warren
Katherine Filiberto
Mr. and Mrs. John Kleinfelder
Patricia Ferrante Ferreri
Renee Mapp
Sandra Roellinger Houston
Susan Walters Bruchok

Class of 1980

Dorothy Pegg Behrle
Gladys Fleming Warr
Joanne Jebran Clayton
Vita E. Romanelli-Young

Class of 1981

Karen Cronrath Lewis
Kimberly Mitchell Timpano
Mary Louise McIlvaine
Mary Tessier

Class of 1982

Jenny Forbes Ciampaglia
Margaret M. Ulle

Class of 1983

Cindy L. Spiropoulos
Donna Natishan Stassi
Erica Hontz Hoffman
Grace J. Barbagallo
Jeannette Kleen Smith
Laurie Conn Kearney
Michele Cifelli Voorhees

Class of 1984

Carrie L. Fellon
Joanne Olmsted Hagner
Sara Blake McGuire
William J. Lyman
Wolfgang ‘84/13 HA and Phyllis 

Gstattenbauer

Class of 1985

Barbara Dutch
Christine McCauley Rolando
Diane Frediani
Jane Ann Rusk Tierney
Margarita Snead Gravesande
Suzanne Webber Anderson

Class of 1986

Beth Decker Chaiken
Cheryl Losada
Diane Bartone-Sarro
Janice M. Sullivan
Susanne Wicki Kilcullen
Theadora Edwards-Forte

Class of 1987

Christine Siciliano Floether
Diane Kwiatkowski-Behlen
Janet Batanjany Sansone

Class of 1988

Connie Hart Sjosward
Debra Alimonti

Class of 1989

Phyllis Chanda

Sheila Zelaskowski McNeil

Class of 1990

Angela Rodriquez Moore
Dawn Whatley
Debra K. Weninger
Joseph Agosta
Melinda Xiques Reinert
Robert Miterko

Class of 1991

Dilys J. Phillips
Dolores Mueller
James “Jim” R. Althoff
Kathryn Elliott Rathbone
L. Candice Pantano
Melissa Colucci
Michelle Kwiatkowski Rubin
Paul and Jane C. Fialcowitz
Stacy Scelfo
Stephanie Senderovitz Bunting
Susan McLoughlin McLoughlin-Pirog

Class of 1992

Kristen McKitish Yankoski
Michael Catapano and  

Kimberly Elliott Catapano
Patricia Miller
Steve Krelic

Class of 1993

Elizabeth Friday-Skoda and  
Marc Skoda

Ellen Baars-Banks
Fern Morrison
Frederick Mangione 

Class of 1994

Antoinette Copelton
Bernadette Smith
Helen Winkler
Jodie Toolen
Karina Felix Fedele
Sarah E. Riley
Thomas J. Kazinci

Class of 1995

Dawn Peters
Deborah L. Lukens
Hedy Fenicchia
Pamela J. Bellek

Class of 1996

Dr. Arlene Shorter Young and  
Dr. George Young

Janice Cipriani

ALUMNI BY GIVING CLASS  (cont.) 
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Kimberly Tanis
William J. McNelis

Class of 1997

Robert Goodman and  
Rochelle A. Makela-Goodman

Class of 1998

Kristine Liz Domingo Ignacio

Class of 1999

Jaeme Schwartz Bogrette
Joseph E. Rossi
Thomas and Carol Bodrogi

Class of 2000

Kimberly Normann
Nadine Orlouski Gallagher
William Bates

Class of 2001

Bertille Glass
Carol Bryant Scheese
Thomas F. Winzinger

Class of 2002

Donna Intersimone Roth
Rebecca Thompson Mellinger
Robert A. Swisher, Jr.
Roxanne Thompson

Class of 2003

Anonymous Alumnus

Daniel Brooks
Dottie DeMarino-O’Donnell
Eszter Huebscher
Harmony Rose Rush
Mr. and Mrs. Kenneth Lee Hahn
Sean Sullivan

Class of 2004

Jacqueline McRae Jones-Banks
Laurie-Ann Cardell
Patricia Cawthra Cassa
Ruth Novello, Krista Novello, Katie 

Novello, Matthew Novello
Sara Grana Murphy

Class of 2005

Brian Frueholz
Brian Grogan
Craig Abramson
Dr. Emily Williams Anderson
Ellen Van Vliet Boltizar
Emily A. Moscetti Strausser
George and Victoria Stevens
Jessica Jansyn
John Kruse
Judith Russo Jaffe
Susan Nesmith
Timothy S. Leuzarder

Class of 2006

Alicia Miller Monclova
Harriet Brown
John and April Kruk
Lindsay Rasmer Wilson
Liz Delfino
Maria Novotna Maier/ 

Land of Make Believe

Melissa Boasci Sneed
Virginia Galdieri
Yolanda Sheffield Williams

Class of 2007

Bryan Watkinson
Lauren Totaro Babcock
MaryAnn Kossage Moore
Michael W. Iris
R. Christopher Inskeep
Stephanie Kudlak
Terry Landers

Class of 2008

Deena Giles
Mia Corchado Gnecco
Peter J. Parisi

Class of 2009

Alyson DiChiara
Caitlin Hacker Parenteau
David Vargo
Isabelle Espinosa
Lorrie B. Albinson
Mr. and Mrs. Maurice Savard
Ysabel Crisostomo Strowe

Class of 2010

Christina Gott Cisko
Diane Lynch
Harry and Nancy M. Brown
Robert Helmstaedter, Jr.

Class of 2011

Gerriann LaGuardia

Harvey Craig
Heather Rottner
Michael Dutko
Pamelal Fischer
Rafael Sharon

Class of 2012

Candy Repsher
Deborah Letts Keeffe
Elisabeth Friess Alder
Katelyn Kalinowski Lobb
Leonard Kunz
Nicole McCormick Corley
Tara A. Werner

Class of 2013

Julie Farabaugh Faria
Lorraine Sefing Miller
Natasha Klingenstein
Shewmei Chen
Thomas Andes
Timothy Guella (Tomaino)

Class of 2014

Cynthia Cheng
Joshua and Emily Walker
Kenneth Hydock
Luisa Serrano Mihalik
Michelle Norris Vargo
Rebecca Rind
Sarah Graziano
Stephanie Saliba
Swiatoslaw Kuziw
Zack and Kate Booth

Class of 2015

Arnold Connelly
Devon Kaminsky
Gregory Ruotolo
Jammie Jolly

Class of 2016

Monte W. Bradford

Class of 2017

Kathleen Bird
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In Memory of  
Patricia Baron Ravitch
Susan J. Baron Mald

In Memory of  
John M. Bauer
John M. Bauer
Kathleen M. Bauer

In Memory of  
Alice L. Becker
Kvetoslava Becker

In Memory of  
Edward H. Becker
Kvetoslava Becker

In Memory of  
Renee M. Behrens
M. Alden Siegel
Dorothy V. Siegel

In Memory of  
Dorothy Cassett
Mary G. Dalton

In Honor of  
Mr. & Mrs. Harry Church
Carol G. Church

In Memory of  
Robert S. Curtiss
Mary E. Lyman Scheinpflug

In Memory of  
Barbara Cuzzocrea
Joanne T. Parker

In Honor of Lynn Demina
Nancy D. Lewis

In Memory of  
R. Shane Fitzpatrick
Melissa G. Sneed
Terrence C. Landers

In Honor of  
Elizabeth Friday-Skoda
Alice Siegel

In Memory of  
Marie Galdieri
Carmella Distaulo

In Memory of  
Greylin Goodson
Cristy Reeves-Robertson

In Honor of  
David P. Haney
Kerry Mullins

In Memory of Suzanne Miriam 
G. Hargesheimer
Deborah K. Chew

In Memory of  
Brian P. Hogan
Linda J. Hogan

In Memory of  
Rachel M. Houston
Sandra Houston

In Memory of  
Martin J. Jennings
Sharon Vivenzio

In Memory of  
Lucille G. Kolb
Dorothy A. O’Donnell

In Memory of Ivan Kuziw
Swiatoslaw Kuziw

In Memory of  
Carol G. Lackland
M. Alden Siegel
Dorothy V. Siegel
James Bell
Nancy E. Bell

In Memory of  
Mildred A. Lehnert
Joan C. Kapler

In Memory of  
Willa C. Lex
Nancy Carlin

In Memory of  
Douglas Melick
Rev. Joseph and Suzanne McCarthy

In Memory of  
Jeffrey Melillo
Rita M. Ryan

In Memory of  
Carol Messner
William R. Messner

In Memory of  
Michael R. O’Donnell
Educational Testing Service

In Memory of Carol Pali
Susan C. Ewart

In Honor of  
Lauren Podraza ’10
Jeffrey Podraza
Anonymous

In Memory of  
Robert Quade
Cheryl J. Veronda

In Memory of  
William Ranzau
Aimee E. Ranzau

In Honor of Philip Rizzo
Elisabeth B. Ruderfer

In Memory of  
Abby Rutledge
Margaret M. MacKelcan

In Honor of Andrew Seidorf 
Class of 2018
Sandra Seidorf

In Honor of  
Stephanie L. Sikora
Stephen Sikora

In Memory of  
Orin R. Smith
A. Joan Connor
William M. Dugle
L. Donald LaTorre
Vulcan Materials
Arden D. Melick
Kathleen Rohaly
Norris Romero
Helen E. Stone
Deirdre Worth
Norman L. Worth

In Memory of  
Harry Strickhausen
Thomas M. Bodrogi
Carol L. Bodrogi

In Memory of  
Antonette Strong
Thomas D. Harsevoort

In Memory of  
Judy Tartaglia
Grace A. Huber

In Memory of  
Elaine Tyrrell
Arthur Tyrrell

In Memory of Carol Vella
MaryAnn Sarzynski

In Honor of  
Mr. & Mrs. George Werner
Tara A. Werner

In Memory of  
Marguerite White
Patricia W. Davidson

TRIBUTES & MEMORIALS



Centenary University continues to benefit from generous corporate and foundation support given through the Independent College 
Fund of New Jersey. Begun in 1953, the Fund makes a single, united annual request to corporations and foundations on behalf of  
the 14 member colleges. For more than 60 years, the Fund has continued to secure corporate financial support for the state’s 
independent colleges and to promote a greater understanding of the importance of maintaining the opportunity for choice between 
public and private education.

The Independent College Fund of New Jersey represents all of the state’s fully accredited, privately controlled colleges and 
universities, except those that are engaged primarily in religious studies.

ICFNJ donors contributed to the Fund in calendar year 2016. Most gifts are allocated by formula, although a number are designated 
to specific institutions. Support in 2016 for independent higher education in New Jersey through the Fund totaled  
more than $1 million from 166 donors.

$100,000 and above

Johnson & Johnson Family of 
Companies

$50,000 – $99,999

Dr. Maureen Grant
Investors Bank

$25,000 – $49,999

C. R. Bard Foundation, Inc.
BD
William J. Cozine
NJM Insurance Group
Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation
Partners for Health Foundation
Pfizer Inc.
Trustees and Staff of the Independent 

College Fund of New Jersey
UPS Foundation

$10,000 – $24,999

Accenture
The Boston Consulting Group, Inc.
Capital One Bank
Celgene Corporation
The Council of Independent Colleges
Deloitte Services LP
Novo Nordisk Inc.
PNC Bank
PSEG Foundation
Siemens Industry, Inc.
Verizon

$5,000 – $9,999

The Allergan Foundation
Bristol-Myers Squibb Company
Mitchell Cohen
CohnReznick LLP
Construction Technology Corporation 

Charitable Gifts Fund and 
Associates: Air Group LLC, Barone 
Steel Fabricators, Construction 
Technology Corporation, Del-Sano 
Contracting, Designer Sign Systems, 
Duke Electric LLC, The Final Cut 
Contracting LLC, Harrington 

Construction Co., Inc., Pella 
Windows & Doors, Razor Concrete 
Inc., Strategic Development Group, 
The Whalen Berez Group

Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP
Erbach Communications Group
Jersey Central Power & Light,  

a FirstEnergy Company
L. Donald and Gloria LaTorre
Mariner Wealth Advisors
New Jersey Natural Gas Company 

Charity, Inc.
Pennoni Associates, Inc.
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

$2,500 – $4,999

AmWINS Group, Inc.
California Casualty Management Co.
Colgate-Palmolive Company
Culinary Ventures Vending
EIAD Energy Solutions, LLC
Gibbons P.C.
Haven Savings Bank
Hollister Construction Services, LLC
Holt Construction
Langan Engineering & Environmental 

Services
Lyrics for Lucas Foundation
NK Architects
Philosophy IB, LLP
Robert J. Polakowski
Sordoni Construction Co.
TD Bank
TIAA
Torcivia Family Foundation
Torcon, Inc.

$1,000 – $2,499

Aramark
Archer & Greiner, P.C.
Mark Avondoglio
John Babitt
Cedar Hill Golf & Country Club
Connell Foley LLP
Conner Strong & Buckelew
Gregory Crouse
Daniel Diasio
Enterprise Bank
Fairleigh Dickinson University

Felician University
Erica Ferry & Associates LLC
Floyd Family Charitable Fund
Gensler
Tim Gordon
KPMG LLP
Gourmet Dining, LLC
George H. Laufenberg Scholarship 

Fund
Legg Mason & Company, Inc.
Liberty Savings Federal Credit Union
Meeker Sharkey & Hurley
Dr. and Mrs. Francis J. Mertz
Benoit Millet
Monmouth University
MTM Resources
New Jersey Alliance for Action
PKF O’Connor Davies
The Charles L. Read Foundation
Reliable Rubber & Plastic Machinery 

Co.
E. Burke Ross, Jr. Trust
Saint Peter’s University
Ronald Schmidt & Associates, P.A.
Schumann Hanlon LLC
Seton Hall University
Skanska USA Building Inc.
Sodexo, Inc. & Affiliates
Strategic Development Group
SUEZ
TOTE Inc.
Turner Construction Company
Wells Fargo Bank N.A.
Wyndham Worldwide Operations, 

Inc.
A. Zerega’s Sons, Inc.

Under $1,000

AffinityLTC, LLC
Lynn L. Albala, In Memory of Phyllis 

Albala
All Color Business Specialties
The Amgen Foundation
Bruce Bagdan
Bank of America
Baumeister & Samuels, PC
Best Friends Realty Corporation
Mr. and Mrs. H. Mercer Blanchard, Jr.
Botwinick & Company, L.L.C.

Walter J. Brasch
Breninger Communications
Thomas D. Carver
Joseph C. Casale
College of Saint Elizabeth
Raymond W. Cordts
Charles Costa
Terrence Cunningham
Richard Demartino
Digital Science Press Inc.
DIGroup Architecture, LLC
East Coast Toyota Scion
Kevin M. Ellis, In Memory of  

Neil D’Amelio
William S. Ford, Jr.
John W. Galiardo
Georgian Court University
Bryan Glanzberg
Martha Clark Goss
Shanti Gupta
Emily Hammer
Michael J. Healy
Mark E. Janiak
Lakeland Bank
Lassus Wherley & Associates PC
Jun Luo
Glenn Mekles
Jonathan Mistretta
Dennis Nugent
Chris Patyk
Peapack-Gladstone Bank
David A. Piacquad
David and Joan Powell
Gregory Rose
Joan Z. Shields
George Snyder
Sobel & Co., LLC
Neva & William Stiller
Stephen C. Tumminello
Jay Welsh
John Wiley & Sons, Inc.
Wohlsen Construction

INDEPENDENT COLLEGE FUND OF NEW JERSEY

Honor Roll of Donors 2016-2017  |  15



400 Jefferson Street Hackettstown  |  NJ


